## Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the approvider is doing business): See attached Exhibit A	
Address of Service Provider: 1925 Eastchester Drive, High Point, NC 27265	
Name of Agent Designated to Receive  Notification of Claimed Infringement:  David Hoyle	
Full Address of Designated Agent to which Notification Should be Sent (a P.O. Boor similar designation is not acceptable except where it is the only address that can be used in the geograph location): 1925 Eastchester Drive, High Point, NC 27265	
Telephone Number of Designated Agent: (336) 476-2234	We have
Facsimile Number of Designated Agent: (336) 474-2911	
Email Address of Designated Agent: copyrightagent@heritagehome.com	
f the Designating Service Provider:  Date: 6/10/2015	
Typed or Printed Name and Title: DANJEL HARRINGTON CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER	
Note: This Interim Designation Must be Accompanied by a Filing Fee* Made Payable to the Register of Copyrights. *Note: Current and adjusted fees are available on the Copyright website at	Scanne Abb 0 3 20
www.copyright.gov/docs/fees.html  Mail the form to: U.S. Copyright Office, Designated Agents	
P.O. Box 71537 Washington, DC 20024-1537	Received

JUL 2 8 2815

Copyright Office

## Exhibit A

BARBARABARRYCO.COM

**BROYHILLFURN.COM** 

**BROYHILLFURNITURE.COM** 

**BROYHILLKIDS.COM** 

**BROYHILLMEMORYFOAMMATTRESSES.COM** 

**BROYHILLONLINE.COM** 

DHWELCOMEHOME.COM

DREXELHERITAGE.COM

DREXELHERITAGECONTRACT.COM

FBN.MS

**HDMWEBPORTAL.COM** 

HENREDON.COM

HENREDONBLOG.COM

HERITAGEHOME.COM

HICKORYCHAIR.COM

HICKORYCHAIRDEALERS.COM

LABARGEINC.COM

LANEFURNITURE.COM

LANEOUTDOOR.COM

LANEVENTURE.COM

MAITLAND-SMITH.COM

PEARSONCO.COM

PEARSONTEXTILES.COM

THOMASVILLE.COM

THOMASVILLEAIRBEDS.COM

THOMASVILLECABINETRY.CA

THOMASVILLECABINETRY.COM

THOMASVILLELATEXMATTRESSES.COM

HHG Global Designs LLC